Indbyggertal opgjort 1. januar

ar Indbyggertal |udvik.tal Judvik. %
1993 52.653
1994 52.453 -200 -0,38%
1995 51.989 -464 -0,88%
1996 51.963 -26 -0,05%
1997 51.999 36 0,07%
1998 51.608 -391 -0,75%
1999 51.318 -290 -0,56%
2000 51.179 -139 -0,27%
2001 50.937 -242 -0,47%
2002 50.659 -278 -0,55%
2003 50.285 -374 -0,74%
2004 49,946 -339 -0,67%
2005 49.469 -477 -0,96%
2006 48.967 -502 -1,01%
2007 48.634 -333 -0,68%
2008 48.219 -415 -0,85%
2009 47.757 -462 -0,96%
2010 46.984 -773 -1,62%
2011 46.111 -873 -1,86%
2012 45.241 -870 -1,89%
2013 44.436 -805 -1,78%
2014 43.528 -908 -2,04%
2015 43.024 -504 -1,16%
2016 42.638 -386 -0,90%
2017 42.285 -353 -0,83%| SIDEN SAMMEMIL.
TOTAL -10.368 -19,69% -6.349] -13,05%

*) Kilde: @konomi- & Indenrigsministeriet



